
55,329* -2.4* 3,239 2,863 -11.6

8,133* -3.5* Adult 2,903 2,589 -10.8

47,196 -2.2 Juvenile 336 274 -18.5

4,321.3* -4.6* Male 2,656 2,349 -11.6

635.2* -5.6* Female 583 514 -11.8

3,686.1 -4.4 8,357 7,438 -11.0

Adult 7,036 6,103 -13.3

Juvenile 1,321 1,335 1.1

Male 5,764 5,193 -9.9

Female 2,593 2,245 -13.4

154* 73.0* 37,409 32,982 -11.8

Firearm 137* 90.3* Adult 34,343 30,294 -11.8

Knife/Cutting Instr. 5 -44.4 Juvenile 3,066 2,688 -12.3

Hands/Fists/Feet 6 50.0 Male 29,097 25,547 -12.2

Other 6 50.0 Female 8,312 7,435 -10.6

786 3.6 49,005 43,283 -11.7

Firearm 9 -35.7

Knife/Cutting Instr. 13 -7.1

Hands/Fists/Feet 603 -5.5

Other 161 73.1

1,789 -12.8 14 8 -42.9

Firearm 806 -13.1 0 1

Knife/Cutting Instr. 103 -12.0 174 164 -5.7

Hands/Fists/Feet 687 -16.7 54 71 31.5

Other 193 6.6 1,638 1,376 -16.0

5,404 -2.3 17 32 88.2

Firearm 1,780 3.9 6,782 6,417 -5.4

Knife/Cutting Instr. 974 -1.4 184 160 -13.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 314 -20.5 38 38 0.0

Other 2,336 -3.9 8,901 8,267 -7.1

11,083 -1.9

Forced Entry 6,678 -2.4

No Forced Entry 3,412 -0.3

Attempted Entry 993 -4.2

32,270 -3.0

Pocket Picking 265 -44.7

Purse Snatching 72 -5.3

Shoplifting 6,289 -10.3

From Motor Vehicle 10,092 13.8

Motor Vehicle Parts 3,381 10.1

Bicycles 805 -23.9

From Building 3,360 7.8

From Coin Oper. Dev. 42 50.0

All Other 7,964 -16.6

3,843 3.4

55,329* -2.4*

Property Crime Rate 3,854.5
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The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2016.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 5/25/2017.

Total Index Crime 56,702 Violent Offense Arrests

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2015 2016
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2015 2016

Percent 

Change

Total Violent Crime 8,428

Total Property Crime 48,274

Rape 759 TOTAL ARRESTS

14

Murder 89 Part II Offense Arrests

72

9

4

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2015 2016 Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 4,527.5

Violent Crime Rate 673.0

14 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

638
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2015 2016 Percent 

Change93

4

825 Fondling

181 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 5,529 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 2,051 Murder

928 Manslaughter

117 Rape

Burglary 11,297

6,839 Property Information Values

1,714 Simple Assault

988 Threat/Intimidation

395 Simple Stalking

3,422
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

1,036 VALUE VALUE

2,432 TOTAL OFFENSES

76 Clothing & Furs 4,172,700 322,853

7,013 Motor Vehicles 56,088,449 36,438,130

33,261 Currency, Note, Etc. 7,335,555 49,216

479 Jewelry, Precious Metals 11,434,321 661,808

895,147 87,560

3,118 Household Goods 2,188,979 71,266

8,866 Office Equipment 4,286,017 192,175

3,071 TVs, Radios, Stereos 3,383,406 140,289

Larceny

.

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2016 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 3,716 Miscellaneous 25,562,227 2,689,468

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 56,702 TOTAL VALUES 115,943,754 40,721,397

*Figures include the Orlando Pulse nightclub shooting incident on June 12, 2016 where 49 persons were killed.

28 Consumable Goods 515,290 68,632

9,552 Livestock 81,663 0

1,058 Firearms



SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2016 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

*Figures include the Orlando Pulse nightclub shooting incident on June 12, 2016 where 49 persons were killed.
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TOTAL 4,530

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
2,107

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

1,386

9

0

5
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Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
1,037

VEHICLE RECOVERY

2

ARSON

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

TOTAL INHABITED

3

0

0

0

6

2

1

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

3

0

0

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

26

TOTAL ABANDONED

0

2

0

0

0

0

25

38

1,044

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

5

1

58

13

793

13

3,018

58

6

3,965

23

0

153

14

788

Other

3

0

10

0

405

Cohabitant

0

1

20

1

522

10

2,616

67

8

3,245

43

27

61

3

261

Other 

Family

0

0

533

Sibling

0

0

19

8

124

0

505

11

0

667

32

114

0

349

4

Child

2

0

31

1

18

12

1,465

Parent

1

0

6

3

176

0

718

25

1

930

22

0

226

5

1,180

Spouse

2

0

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

8

1

164

71

1,376

32

6,417

160

60

8,289

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling
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1,280,387

-6.6

3.0

3.3

1.5

-1.8

0.8

-2.9

-3.5*

50,081

50,471

49,010

Property 

Crime % Change Population

Violent 

Crime % Change

-4.0

-1.2

Year
% Change Crime Rate

2012

2013

-2.5

1.1

57,885

58,506

.

Orange County

48,274

47,196

-1.5

-2.2

1,175,941

1,202,978

1,227,995

1,252,396

-4.0

-3.0

-4.6*

1.6

2.3

2.1

2.02015 -1.1

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

2.2

4,922.4

4,863.4

4,667.2

4,527.5

4,321.3*2016 55,329* -2.4*

7,804

8,035

8,303

8,428

8,133*

2014 -2.057,313

56,702


