#### **CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT**



# **Orange County**

#### Florida Department of Law Enforcement

# January - December 2016

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2016. This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 5/25/2017.

#### **Crime Volume and Rate**

MEASURE	2015	2016	Percent Change
Total Index Crime	56,702	55,329*	-2.4*
Total Violent Crime	8,428	8,133*	-3.5*
Total Property Crime	48,274	47,196	-2.2
Total Crime Rate	4,527.5	4,321.3*	-4.6*
Violent Crime Rate	673.0	635.2*	-5.6*
Property Crime Rate	3,854.5	3,686.1	-4.4

#### **Offense Totals**

Offense rotals								
INDEX	OFFENSES	2015	2016	Percent Change				
Murde	r	89	154*	73.0*				
	Firearm	72	137*	90.3*				
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	9	5	-44.4				
	Hands/Fists/Feet	4	6	50.0				
	Other	4	6	50.0				
Rape		759	786	3.6				
	Firearm	14	9	-35.7				
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	14	13	-7.1				
	Hands/Fists/Feet	638	603	-5.5				
	Other	93	161	73.1				
Robbe	ry	2,051	1,789	-12.8				
	Firearm	928	806	-13.1				
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	117	103	-12.0				
	Hands/Fists/Feet	825	687	-16.7				
	Other	181	193	6.6				
Aggrav	ated Assault	5,529	5,404	-2.3				
	Firearm	1,714	1,780	3.9				
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	988	974	-1.4				
	Hands/Fists/Feet	395	314	-20.5				
	Other	2,432	2,336	-3.9				
Burgla	ry	11,297	11,083	-1.9				
	Forced Entry	6,839	6,678	-2.4				
	No Forced Entry	3,422	3,412	-0.3				
	Attempted Entry	1,036	993	-4.2				
Larcen	у	33,261	32,270	-3.0				
	Pocket Picking	479	265	-44.7				
	Purse Snatching	76	72	-5.3				
	Shoplifting	7,013	6,289	-10.3				
	From Motor Vehicle	8,866	10,092	13.8				
	Motor Vehicle Parts	3,071	3,381	10.1				
	Bicycles	1,058	805	-23.9				
	From Building	3,118	3,360	7.8				
	From Coin Oper. Dev.	28	42	50.0				
	All Other	9,552	7,964	-16.6				
Motor	Vehicle Theft	3,716	3,843	3.4				
TOTAL	INDEX OFFENSES	56,702	55,329*	-2.4*				

#### **Arrest Totals**

ARREST TYPE	2015	2016	Percent Change
Violent Offense Arrests	3,239	2,863	-11.6
Adult	2,903	2,589	-10.8
Juvenile	336	274	-18.5
Male	2,656	2,349	-11.6
Female	583	514	-11.8
Property Offense Arrests	8,357	7,438	-11.0
Adult	7,036	6,103	-13.3
Juvenile	1,321	1,335	1.1
Male	5,764	5,193	-9.9
Female	2,593	2,245	-13.4
Part II Offense Arrests	37,409	32,982	-11.8
Adult	34,343	30,294	-11.8
Juvenile	3,066	2,688	-12.3
Male	29,097	25,547	-12.2
Female	8,312	7,435	-10.6
TOTAL ARRESTS	49,005	43,283	-11.7

#### **Domestic Violence by Offense Type**

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2015	2016	Percent Change
Murder	14	8	-42.9
Manslaughter	0	1	
Rape	174	164	-5.7
Fondling	54	71	31.5
Aggravated Assault	1,638	1,376	-16.0
Aggravated Stalking	17	32	88.2
Simple Assault	6,782	6,417	-5.4
Threat/Intimidation	184	160	-13.0
Simple Stalking	38	38	0.0
TOTAL OFFENSES	8,901	8,267	-7.1

## **Property Information Values**

rioperty information values							
PROPERTY TYPE	STOLEN VALUE	RECOVERED VALUE					
Currency, Note, Etc.	7,335,555	49,216					
Jewelry, Precious Metals	11,434,321	661,808					
Clothing & Furs	4,172,700	322,853					
Motor Vehicles	56,088,449	36,438,130					
Office Equipment	4,286,017	192,175					
TVs, Radios, Stereos	3,383,406	140,289					
Firearms	895,147	87,560					
Household Goods	2,188,979	71,266					
Consumable Goods	515,290	68,632					
Livestock	81,663	0					
Miscellaneous	25,562,227	2,689,468					
TOTAL VALUES	115,943,754	40,721,397					

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2016 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

.

<sup>\*</sup>Figures include the Orlando Pulse nightclub shooting incident on June 12, 2016 where 49 persons were killed.

## **CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT**

# **Orange County**

# January - December 2016

## **Crime Trends**

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2012	57,885	-2.5	7,804	-6.6	50,081	-1.8	1,175,941	1.6	4,922.4	-4.0
2013	58,506	1.1	8,035	3.0	50,471	0.8	1,202,978	2.3	4,863.4	-1.2
2014	57,313	-2.0	8,303	3.3	49,010	-2.9	1,227,995	2.1	4,667.2	-4.0
2015	56,702	-1.1	8,428	1.5	48,274	-1.5	1,252,396	2.0	4,527.5	-3.0
2016	55,329*	-2.4*	8,133*	-3.5*	47,196	-2.2	1,280,387	2.2	4,321.3*	-4.6*

# Domestic Violence by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	8	2	1	2	0	0	0	3	5
Manslaughter	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Rape	164	22	6	31	19	43	20	23	58
Fondling	71	0	3	32	8	27	1	0	13
Aggravated Assault	1,376	226	176	114	124	61	522	153	793
Aggravated Stalking	32	5	0	0	0	3	10	14	13
Simple Assault	6,417	1,180	718	349	505	261	2,616	788	3,018
Threat/Intimidation	160	18	25	4	11	10	67	25	58
Simple Stalking	60	12	1	1	0	0	8	38	6
TOTAL OFFENSES	8,289	1,465	930	533	667	405	3,245	1,044	3,965

ARSON							
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED				
Single Occupied Residence	3	0	0				
Other Residence	0	2	2				
Storage	0	0	0				
Industrial/Manufacturing	0	0	0				
Commercial	6	0	0				
Community/Public	2	0	0				
All Other Structures	1	0	0				
Motor Vehicles	9	1	0				
Other Mobile	0	0	0				
Other	5	0	0				
TOTAL	26	3	2				

VEHICLE RECOVERY					
	Number				
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	2,107				
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	1,386				
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	1,037				
TOTAL	4,530				

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2016 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

.

<sup>\*</sup>Figures include the Orlando Pulse nightclub shooting incident on June 12, 2016 where 49 persons were killed.